Bezirksschiessen 2025

Bezirksschiutzenverband Winterthur

Einzelrangliste

Auszahlungsstich - Alle Gewehre

Rang Teilnehmer

1 Carigiet Christof
Brihlmann Ernst
Klauser Rolf
Morf Stephan
Nay Christoph
Diem Saskia
Eugster Armin
Gander Thomas
Siegenthaler Sven
Gubler Stefan
Oertig Guido
Stirnemann Thomas
Kunzler Hans
Déllenbach Roger
Dursteler Michael
Hasler Christoph
Hasler Martin
Schellenberg Dieter
Artho Roger
Anderes Theo
Wettstein Max
Meyer Rendy
Bossard Richard
Aegerter Hans
Schwager Albert
Bastone Fabio
Rohr Markus
Hachler Hansjorg
Zehnder Urban
Leuthold Stefan
Tonoli Claudio
Luthi René
Baumberger Daniel
Ochsner Kurt
Fritschi Ralph
Ruegg Christian
Moser Florian
Schwarzbach Stefan
Brindler Thomas
Geissler Nick
Heiniger Beat
Frei Hansruedi
Huber Erich
Spiller Willi
Hartmann Yvonne
Zist Wilfried
Hofmann Rudolf
Siegenthaler Werner

© 0 NO O WDN

A A DDA DS DS DD OWWWWWWWWWNDNNDNDNDNMNNDNNNNMNYRPRPRPEPREPEPRERPREPR
00O ~NO O Ss WNPOOOOMNOOG A WNPOOONOOGPAMWNEPOOOOONOOOGPAMWDNEO

VereinsWK 3.9.1.7 - www.vereinswk.ch

1965V
1942 SV
1970 S
1970 S
1972 S
1998 E
1964 vV
1992 E
1996 E
1993 E
1954 SV
1958 V
1959V
1970 S
1977 S
1996 E
1963 V
1966 S
1967 S
1973 S
1958 V
1998 E
1968 S
1935 SV
1955 SV
1980 E
1963V
1958 V
1969 S
1977 S
1965V
1966 S
1967 S
1970 S
1981 E
1966 S
1991 E
1970 S
1975 S
2008 J
1956 V
1946 SV
1960 V
1962V
1963V
1956 V
1960 V
1964 vV

Verein

Oberwinterthur, Standschiitzen
Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft
Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein
Déagerlen, Schiitzenverein
Oberwinterthur, Standschiitzen
Hagenbuch-Schneit, Schiitzengesellsct
Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft
Hagenbuch-Schneit, Schiitzengesellsct
Oberwinterthur, Standschitzen
Oberwinterthur, Standschiitzen
Tobel, Schiitzengesellschaft
Biblikon, Freischiitzen

Heiden, Feldschitzen

Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft
Brutten, Schiessverein
Oberwinterthur, Standschiitzen
Oberwinterthur, Standschiitzen
Schlatt, Schitzenverein
Marthalen, Militérschiessverein
Elgg, Schiutzengesellschaft

Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft
Pfungen, Schitzenverein
Hettlingen, Schiitzenverein
Oberwinterthur, Standschitzen
Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft
Hettlingen, Schiitzenverein
Bublikon, Freischiitzen

Zell, Gemeinde-Schiessverein
Elgg, Schiutzengesellschaft
Wilflingen, Schitzenverein
Schlatt, Schitzenverein
Oberwinterthur, Standschiitzen
Wiilflingen, Schiitzenverein
Oberwinterthur, Standschitzen
Déagerlen, Schiitzenverein

Zell, Gemeinde-Schiessverein
Hettlingen, Schiitzenverein

Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft
Oberwinterthur, Standschitzen
Oberwinterthur, Standschitzen
Rickenbach ZH, Schiitzenverein
Wiilflingen, Schiitzenverein
Dagerlen, Schiitzenverein

Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft
Winterthur, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Heiden, Feldschiitzen
Bertschikon, Schiitzengesellschaft
Oberwinterthur, Standschiitzen

Seite 1 von 4

Spg
Std
57 03
Std
Std
Std
90
Std
Std
Std
Std
FG
FG
Std
57 03
90
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
FG
90
Std
57 03
FG
Std
FG
57 03
FG
90
FG
Std
Std
Std
90
Std
90
57 03
Std
Std
FG
90
57 03
57 03
57 02
90
FG
FG

Punkte
386
383
380
378
378
376
374
372
371
370
369
369
368
368
368
367
365
365
365
364
363
363
362
361
361
361
360
359
359
358
357
356
356
356
356
355
355
354
354
352
352
351
351
351
351
350
350
350

12.07.2025, 16:05:42



Bezirksschiessen 2025 Einzelrangliste
Bezirksschiutzenverband Winterthur
Auszahlungsstich - Alle Gewehre

Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte
49 Brauchli Kurt 1952 SV Weinfelden, Schiitzengesellschaft 5703 349
50 Zihlmann Urs 1955 SV Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schiitzengesellsch FG 349
51 Walchli Walter 1958 V. Hagenbuch-Schneit, Schiitzengesellsct FG 349
52 Meier Paul 1963V Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft 5703 349
53 Bossard Rolf 1967 S Hettlingen, Schitzenverein Std 349
54 Amacker Ariane 1975S  Wilflingen, Schiitzenverein 90 348
55 Koch Stefan 2006 J Dickbuch, Schiessverein KA 347
56 Winkler Rudolf 1955 SV Ellikonander Thur, Schiitzenverein 57 03 347
57 von Kanel Heinz 1960V  Oberwinterthur, Standschiitzen FG 347
58 Maino Fredi 1966 S  Zell, Gemeinde-Schiessverein 5703 347
59 Morf Daniela 1970 S Dagerlen, Schitzenverein 90 347
60 Rechsteiner Silvan 2003 E  Schlatt, Schitzenverein 90 347
61 Haldemann Kaspar 1961V Marthalen, Militarschiessverein 90 346
62 Burdet Roland 1966 S  Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein Std 346
63 Weilenmann Marco 1969 S  Schlatt, Schiitzenverein KA 346
64 Melliger Samuel 1982 E  Kollbrunn, Schiitzenverein 57 03 346
65 Benvegnu Adrian 1964V  Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein 90 345
66 Streich Stephan 1988 E Dagerlen, Schitzenverein 57 03 345
67 Wettstein Peter 1966 S  Bertschikon, Schiitzengesellschaft 57 03 343
68 Scheidegger Corinne 1977 S Wailflingen, Schiitzenverein Std 343
69 Schwitter Mathias 1945 SV Weinfelden, Schitzengesellschaft 90 342
70 Bachmann Walter 1965V  Wilflingen, Schiitzenverein 57 03 342
71 Bossard Harald 1972 S Neftenbach, Standschitzen Std 342
72 Eigenheer Harry 1978 S Rickenbach ZH, Schiitzenverein 57 03 342
73 Siegenthaler Sara 1999 E  Schlatt, Schiitzenverein 90 342
74 Dubendorfer Martin 1964V  Hettlingen, Schitzenverein 90 341
75 Aeby Daniela 1968 S  Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft 90 341
76 Kuhn Andreas 1970S Dickbuch, Schiessverein 5703 341
77 Ddursteler Celine 2005J  Briitten, Schiessverein 90 340
78 Wagner Alfred 1943 SV Bertschikon, Schitzengesellschaft FG 340
79 Steinmann Tim 1999 E  Britten, Schiessverein 90 340
80 Bischoff Bruno 1944 SV Heiden, Feldschiitzen 57 03 339
81 Gantenbein Ernst 1959V  Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft FG 339
82 Wohlgemuth Felix 1952 SV Neftenbach, Standschiitzen 90 338
83 Luzi Martin 1969 S Ellikonander Thur, Schitzenverein 57 03 338
84 Amacker Stephan 1946 SV Wailflingen, Schiitzenverein 57 03 337
85 Werdmiller-Gabriel Claudia 1973 S  Dickbuch, Schiessverein 90 337
86 Henz Fabiano 1977 S Dickbuch, Schiessverein 5703 337
87 Ott Michael 1979 S Dinhard, Feldschitzenverein 90 337
88 Eckstein Sabine 1970 S Dattlikon, Schiitzenverein 90 335
89 Winzenried Hansjorg 1949 SV Marthalen, Militarschiessverein 57 03 334
90 Szummer René 1967 S  Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein 90 334
91 Frei Werner 1948 SV Willflingen, Schiitzenverein 90 333
92 Zumsteg Peter 1970 S Tobel, Schiitzengesellschaft 57 03 333
93 Diem Regina 1971 S Hagenbuch-Schneit, Schiitzengesellsct 90 333
94 BOhi Ramon 1988 E  Dickbuch, Schiessverein Std 333
95 Reinhard Peter 1964V  Oberwinterthur, Standschiitzen 5703 332
96 Vonaesch Hanspeter 1976 S  Dinhard, Feldschitzenverein 57 03 332

VereinsWK 3.9.1.7 - www.vereinswk.ch Seite 2 von 4 12.07.2025, 16:05:42



Bezirksschiessen 2025

Bezirksschiutzenverband Winterthur

Einzelrangliste

Auszahlungsstich - Alle Gewehre

Rang Teilnehmer

97 Honegger Veronika
98 Sigrist Dominic

99 Gerloff René

100 Schellenberg Jurg
101 Camenzind Serge
102 Hachler Werner
103 Koschnitzke Hartmut
104 Haldemann Daniel
105 Gut Jakob

106 Oberholzer Hans-Ulrich
107 Schwarzenbach Heinz
108 Bretscher Hugo
109 Maier Michael

110 Kesselring Rico
111 Koch Thomas

112 Frei Thomas

113 Fankhauser Lukas
114 Jucker Werner

115 Weibel Werner

116 Rohrbach Marcel
117 Schmidt Dario

118 Gubler Rolf

119 Fankhauser Walter
120 Langhard Walter
121 Schwarz Erwin

122 Nussli Edi

123 Tedaldi Marcel

124 Fankhauser Florian
125 Faller Michael

126 Farsinejad Ramin
127 Maier Niklas

128 Haas Walter

129 Omlin Andy

130 Jucker Martin

131 Ernst Herbert

132 Sibold Erwin

133 Stahel Simon

134 Suter Alexander
135 Bassi Enso

136 Reinsch Steffen
137 Buhler Rudolf

138 Bruhlmann Markus
139 Schiesser Peter
140 Egli Christian

141 Ruegg Roman

142 Buser Dominik

143 Aebi Hermann

144 Gmdur Paul

VereinsWK 3.9.1.7 - www.vereinswk.ch

1967 S
1969 S
1981 E
1970 S
1977 S
1952 SV
1970 S
1978 S
1964 V
1969 S
1963V
1970 S
1976 S
1956 V
1969 S
1961V
1992 E
1952 SV
1956 V
1967 S
1962V
1968 S
1947 SV
1954 SV
1954 SV
1976 S
1949 SV
1994 E
1978 S
1998 E
2004 E
1961V
1993 E
1959V
1954 SV
1958 V
1999 E
2005J
1963 V
1962 V
1947 SV
1946 SV
1971 S
1975 S
1961V
20057
1951 SV
1965V

Verein

Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein
Wiilflingen, Schitzenverein
Neftenbach, Standschiitzen
Schlatt, Schitzenverein

Brutten, Schiessverein

Zell, Gemeinde-Schiessverein
Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft
Bublikon, Freischiitzen
Oberwinterthur, Standschitzen
Neftenbach, Standschiitzen
Oberwinterthur, Standschiitzen
Neftenbach, Standschiitzen
Britten, Schiessverein

Hettlingen, Schitzenverein
Dickbuch, Schiessverein
Bertschikon, Schiitzengesellschaft
Dagerlen, Schiitzenverein
Dickbuch, Schiessverein
Ellikonander Thur, Schiitzenverein
Dallikon, Schiessverein

Winterthur, Feldschitzengesellschaft
Bertschikon, Schiitzengesellschaft
Dagerlen, Schiitzenverein
Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein
Hettlingen, Schitzenverein
Dagerlen, Schitzenverein
Hettlingen, Schiitzenverein
Dagerlen, Schiitzenverein
Rickenbach ZH, Schiitzenverein
Seuzach, Schitzenverein

Brutten, Schiessverein

Dinhard, Feldschutzenverein
Dagerlen, Schiitzenverein
Dickbuch, Schiessverein

Dattlikon, Schitzenverein
Kollbrunn, Schiitzenverein
Kollbrunn, Schiitzenverein
Dagerlen, Schiitzenverein
Rickenbach ZH, Schitzenverein
Kollbrunn, Schitzenverein
Ellikonander Thur, Schitzenverein
Zihlschlacht, Feldschiitzengesellschaft
Ellikonander Thur, Schiitzenverein
Schlatt, Schitzenverein
Ellikonander Thur, Schiitzenverein
Dagerlen, Schitzenverein

Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft
Hettlingen, Schiitzenverein

Seite 3von 4

Spg
90
Std
57 03
57 03
KA
FG
57 03
Std
57 03
Std
57 03
Std
90
FG
KA
90
90
57 03
57 03
57 03
57 03
90
57 03
90
FG
90
90
57 03
57 03
90
90
57 03
90
90
57 02
90
57 03
KA
90
KA
57 03
90
90
90
57 03
90
57 03
90

Punkte
331
331
331
330
330
329
329
329
328
328
327
327
326
325
325
324
323
322
322
322
321
321
320
320
319
319
318
318
317
317
316
315
314
313
312
312
312
311
311
310
309
308
308
308
307
306
306
306

12.07.2025, 16:05:42



Bezirksschiessen 2025
Bezirksschiutzenverband Winterthur

Einzelrangliste

Auszahlungsstich - Alle Gewehre

Rang
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

Teilnehmer

Benvegnu Veronica
Fricker Peter
Steinmann Peter
Hiestand Lars

Ade Werner

Gehrig Rolf

Stieger Paul
Schweizer Reto
Oechslin Arthur
Withrich Andreas
Hofer Dunja
Carocci Davide
Durig Kurt

Scharf David
Kaufmann Christoph
Brander René
Fricker Alice
Minder Evy
Kaufmann-Hebeisen Susi
Nigro Luigi

Sieber Martin

Buchi Jurg

Klauser August
Suter Armando
Herzog Brigitta
Bossard Peter
Wolfer Kurt

Keller Beatrice
Fehr Robert

Bigler Brandon
Withrich Hans
Schénenberger August
Stahel Beat

VereinsWK 3.9.1.7 - www.vereinswk.ch

1971 S
1943 SV
1955 SV
1979 S
1950 SV
1954 SV
1955 SV
1956 V
1967 S
1955 SV
1979 S
2003 E
1953 SV
1962 V
1968 S
1967 S
1971 S
1965V
1968 S
1971 S
1962V
1972 S
1946 SV
1965V
1964 V
1966 S
1954 SV
1977 S
1952 SV
2001 E
1953 SV
1943 SV
1971 S

Verein

Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein
Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft
Ellikonander Thur, Schiitzenverein
Britten, Schiessverein

Seuzach, Schiitzenverein
Winterthur, Stadtschiitzen
Kollbrunn, Schiitzenverein
Hettlingen, Schitzenverein
Seuzach, Militarschiessverein
Dickbuch, Schiessverein
Ellikonander Thur, Schitzenverein
Ellikonander Thur, Schiitzenverein
Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein
Zeiningen, Schitzenverein
Kollbrunn, Schiitzenverein
Seuzach, Schiitzenverein

Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft
Marthalen, Militérschiessverein
Kollbrunn, Schitzenverein

Brutten, Schiessverein

Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein
Dickbuch, Schiessverein
Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein
Dagerlen, Schiitzenverein
Kollbrunn, Schitzenverein
Hettlingen, Schiitzenverein
Dagerlen, Schiitzenverein

Schlatt, Schitzenverein
Bertschikon, Schitzengesellschaft
Dickbuch, Schiessverein
Dickbuch, Schiessverein

Elgg, Schitzengesellschaft
Kollbrunn, Schiitzenverein

Seite 4 von 4

Spg
90
90
90
90
90
90

57 03
90
90
90
90
90

57 03

57 02
90
90

57 03
90
90
90

57 03
90

57 03

57 03
90
90

57 03

57 03
90

KA
KA
90

57 03

Punkte
306
305
304
304
303
302
301
301
301
299
299
295
294
292
292
290
283
282
280
278
277
277
275
274
271
270
268
265
256
249
244
238
232

12.07.2025, 16:05:42



