			Au	32amun	igsstich - Alle Geweine
Rang	Teilnehmer		Verein	Spg	Punkte
1	Carigiet Christof	1965 V	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	Std	386
2	Brühlmann Ernst	1942 SV	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	57 03	383
3	Klauser Rolf	1970 S	Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein	Std	380
4	Morf Stephan	1970 S	Dägerlen, Schützenverein	Std	378
5	Nay Christoph	1972 S	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	Std	378
6	Diem Saskia	1998 E	Hagenbuch-Schneit, Schützengesellsch	90	376
7	Eugster Armin	1964 V	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	Std	374
8	Gander Thomas	1992 E	Hagenbuch-Schneit, Schützengesellsch	Std	372
9	Siegenthaler Sven	1996 E	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	Std	371
10	Gubler Stefan	1993 E	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	Std	370
11	Oertig Guido	1954 SV	Tobel, Schützengesellschaft	FG	369
12	Stirnemann Thomas	1958 V	Büblikon, Freischützen	FG	369
13	Künzler Hans	1959 V	Heiden, Feldschützen	Std	368
14	Dällenbach Roger	1970 S	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	57 03	368
15	Dürsteler Michael	1977 S	Brütten, Schiessverein	90	368
16	Häsler Christoph	1996 E	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	Std	367
17	Häsler Martin	1963 V	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	Std	365
18	Schellenberg Dieter	1966 S	Schlatt, Schützenverein	Std	365
19	Artho Roger	1967 S	Marthalen, Militärschiessverein	Std	365
20	Anderes Theo	1973 S	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	Std	364
21	Wettstein Max	1958 V	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	FG	363
22	Meyer Rendy	1998 E	Pfungen, Schützenverein	90	363
23	Bossard Richard	1968 S	Hettlingen, Schützenverein	Std	362
24	Aegerter Hans	1935 SV	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	57 03	361
25	Schwager Albert	1955 SV	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	FG	361
26	Bastone Fabio	1980 E	Hettlingen, Schützenverein	Std	361
27	Rohr Markus	1963 V	Büblikon, Freischützen	FG	360
28	Hächler Hansjörg	1958 V	Zell, Gemeinde-Schiessverein	57 03	359
29	Zehnder Urban	1969 S	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	FG	359
30	Leuthold Stefan	1977 S	Wülflingen, Schützenverein	90	358
31	Tonoli Claudio	1965 V	Schlatt, Schützenverein	FG	357
32	Lüthi René	1966 S	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	Std	356
33	Baumberger Daniel	1967 S	Wülflingen, Schützenverein	Std	356
34	Ochsner Kurt	1970 S	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	Std	356
35	Fritschi Ralph	1981 E	Dägerlen, Schützenverein	90	356
36	Rüegg Christian	1966 S	Zell, Gemeinde-Schiessverein	Std	355
37	Moser Florian	1991 E	Hettlingen, Schützenverein	90	355
38	Schwarzbach Stefan	1970 S	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	57 03	354
39	Bründler Thomas	1975 S	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	Std	354
40	Geissler Nick	2008 J	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	Std	352
41	Heiniger Beat	1956 V	Rickenbach ZH, Schützenverein	FG	352
42	Frei Hansruedi	1946 SV	Wülflingen, Schützenverein	90	351
43	Huber Erich	1960 V	Dägerlen, Schützenverein	57 03	351
44	Spiller Willi	1962 V	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	57 03	351
45	Hartmann Yvonne	1963 V	Winterthur, Feldschützengesellschaft	57 02	351
46	Züst Wilfried	1956 V	Heiden, Feldschützen	90	350
47	Hofmann Rudolf	1960 V	Bertschikon, Schützengesellschaft	FG	350
48	Siegenthaler Werner	1964 V	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	FG	350

			Au	32aman	igsstich - Alle Geweine
Rang	Teilnehmer		Verein	Spg	Punkte
49	Brauchli Kurt	1952 SV	,	57 03	349
50	Zihlmann Urs	1955 SV	Hefenhofen-Dozwil, Schützengesellsch	FG	349
51	Wälchli Walter	1958 V	Hagenbuch-Schneit, Schützengesellsch	FG	349
52	Meier Paul	1963 V	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	57 03	349
53	Bossard Rolf	1967 S	Hettlingen, Schützenverein	Std	349
54	Amacker Ariane	1975 S	Wülflingen, Schützenverein	90	348
55	Koch Stefan	2006 J	Dickbuch, Schiessverein	KA	347
56	Winkler Rudolf	1955 SV	Ellikon an der Thur, Schützenverein	57 03	347
57	von Känel Heinz	1960 V	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	FG	347
58	Maino Fredi	1966 S	Zell, Gemeinde-Schiessverein	57 03	347
59	Morf Daniela	1970 S	Dägerlen, Schützenverein	90	347
60	Rechsteiner Silvan	2003 E	Schlatt, Schützenverein	90	347
61	Haldemann Kaspar	1961 V	Marthalen, Militärschiessverein	90	346
62	Burdet Roland	1966 S	Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein	Std	346
63	Weilenmann Marco	1969 S	Schlatt, Schützenverein	KA	346
64	Melliger Samuel	1982 E	Kollbrunn, Schützenverein	57 03	346
65	Benvegnu Adrian	1964 V	Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein	90	345
66	Streich Stephan	1988 E	Dägerlen, Schützenverein	57 03	345
67	Wettstein Peter	1966 S	Bertschikon, Schützengesellschaft	57 03	343
68	Scheidegger Corinne	1977 S	Wülflingen, Schützenverein	Std	343
69	Schwitter Mathias	1945 SV	Weinfelden, Schützengesellschaft	90	342
70	Bachmann Walter	1965 V	Wülflingen, Schützenverein	57 03	342
71	Bossard Harald	1972 S	Neftenbach, Standschützen	Std	342
72	Eigenheer Harry	1978 S	Rickenbach ZH, Schützenverein	57 03	342
73	Siegenthaler Sara	1999 E	Schlatt, Schützenverein	90	342
74	Dübendorfer Martin	1964 V	Hettlingen, Schützenverein	90	341
75	Aeby Daniela	1968 S	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	90	341
76	Kuhn Andreas	1970 S	Dickbuch, Schiessverein	57 03	341
77	Dürsteler Celine	2005 J	Brütten, Schiessverein	90	340
78	Wagner Alfred		Bertschikon, Schützengesellschaft	FG	340
79	Steinmann Tim	1943 GV 1999 E	Brütten, Schiessverein	90	340
80	Bischoff Bruno	1944 SV	Heiden, Feldschützen	57 03	339
81	Gantenbein Ernst	1944 SV 1959 V	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	57 03 FG	339
82	Wohlgemuth Felix	1959 V 1952 SV	Neftenbach, Standschützen	90	338
83	Luzi Martin	1952 SV 1969 S	·		338
	Amacker Stephan	1969 S 1946 SV	Ellikon an der Thur, Schützenverein	57 03 57 03	337
84 95	Werdmüller-Gabriel Claudia		Wülflingen, Schützenverein		337 337
85 86			Dickbuch, Schiessverein	90 57.03	
86 97	Henz Fabiano	1977 S	Dickbuch, Schiessverein	57 03	337
87	Ott Michael	1979 S	Dinhard, Feldschützenverein	90	337
88	Eckstein Sabine	1970 S	Dättlikon, Schützenverein	90	335
89	Winzenried Hansjörg	1949 SV	Marthalen, Militärschiessverein	57 03	334
90	Szummer René	1967 S	Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein	90	334
91	Frei Werner	1948 SV	Wülflingen, Schützenverein	90	333
92	Zumsteg Peter	1970 S	Tobel, Schützengesellschaft	57 03	333
93	Diem Regina	1971 S	Hagenbuch-Schneit, Schützengesellsch		333
94	Böhi Ramon	1988 E	Dickbuch, Schiessverein	Std	333
95	Reinhard Peter	1964 V	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	57 03	332
96	Vonaesch Hanspeter	1976 S	Dinhard, Feldschützenverein	57 03	332

			Au	32amun	igssuch - Alle Geweine
Rang	Teilnehmer		Verein	Spg	Punkte
97	Honegger Veronika	1967 S	Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein	90	331
98	Sigrist Dominic	1969 S	Wülflingen, Schützenverein	Std	331
99	Gerloff René	1981 E	Neftenbach, Standschützen	57 03	331
100	Schellenberg Jürg	1970 S	Schlatt, Schützenverein	57 03	330
101	Camenzind Serge	1977 S	Brütten, Schiessverein	KA	330
102	Hächler Werner	1952 SV	Zell, Gemeinde-Schiessverein	FG	329
103	Koschnitzke Hartmut	1970 S	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	57 03	329
104	Haldemann Daniel	1978 S	Büblikon, Freischützen	Std	329
105	Gut Jakob	1964 V	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	57 03	328
106	Oberholzer Hans-Ulrich	1969 S	Neftenbach, Standschützen	Std	328
107	Schwarzenbach Heinz	1963 V	Oberwinterthur, Standschützen	57 03	327
108	Bretscher Hugo	1970 S	Neftenbach, Standschützen	Std	327
109	Maier Michael	1976 S	Brütten, Schiessverein	90	326
110	Kesselring Rico	1956 V	Hettlingen, Schützenverein	FG	325
111	Koch Thomas	1969 S	Dickbuch, Schiessverein	KA	325
112	Frei Thomas	1961 V	Bertschikon, Schützengesellschaft	90	324
113	Fankhauser Lukas	1992 E	Dägerlen, Schützenverein	90	323
114	Jucker Werner	1952 SV	Dickbuch, Schiessverein	57 03	322
115	Weibel Werner	1956 V	Ellikon an der Thur, Schützenverein	57 03	322
116	Rohrbach Marcel	1967 S	Dällikon, Schiessverein	57 03	322
117	Schmidt Dario	1962 V	Winterthur, Feldschützengesellschaft	57 03	321
118	Gubler Rolf	1968 S	Bertschikon, Schützengesellschaft	90	321
119	Fankhauser Walter	1947 SV	Dägerlen, Schützenverein	57 03	320
120	Langhard Walter		Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein	90	320
121	Schwarz Erwin		Hettlingen, Schützenverein	FG	319
122	Nüssli Edi	1976 S	Dägerlen, Schützenverein	90	319
123	Tedaldi Marcel		Hettlingen, Schützenverein	90	318
124	Fankhauser Florian	1994 E	Dägerlen, Schützenverein	57 03	318
125	Fäller Michael	1978 S	Rickenbach ZH, Schützenverein	57 03	317
	Farsinejad Ramin	1998 E	Seuzach, Schützenverein	90	317
127	Maier Niklas	2004 E	Brütten, Schiessverein	90	316
128	Haas Walter	1961 V	Dinhard, Feldschützenverein	57 03	315
129	Omlin Andy	1993 E	Dägerlen, Schützenverein	90	314
130	Jucker Martin	1959 V	Dickbuch, Schiessverein	90	313
131	Ernst Herbert	1959 V 1954 SV	Dättlikon, Schützenverein	57 02	312
132	Sibold Erwin	1954 V	Kollbrunn, Schützenverein	90	312
133	Stahel Simon	1999 E	Kollbrunn, Schützenverein	57 03	312
134	Suter Alexander	2005 J	Dägerlen, Schützenverein	KA	311
135	Bassi Enso	1963 V	Rickenbach ZH, Schützenverein	90	311
136	Reinsch Steffen	1963 V 1962 V	Kollbrunn, Schützenverein	KA	310
137	Bühler Rudolf	1962 V 1947 SV	Ellikon an der Thur, Schützenverein		309
138	Brühlmann Markus	1947 SV 1946 SV	Zihlschlacht, Feldschützengesellschaft		308
	Schiesser Peter	1946 SV 1971 S	_		308
139			Ellikon an der Thur, Schützenverein	90	308
140	Egli Christian	1975 S	Schlatt, Schützenverein	90 57.03	308 307
141	Rüegg Roman	1961 V	Ellikon an der Thur, Schützenverein		
142	Buser Dominik	2005 J	Dägerlen, Schützenverein	90	306
143	Aebi Hermann	1951 SV	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	57 03	306
144	Gmür Paul	1965 V	Hettlingen, Schützenverein	90	306

Rang	Teilnehmer		Verein	Spg	Punkte
145	Benvegnu Veronica	1971 S	Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein	90	306
146	Fricker Peter	1943 SV	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	90	305
147	Steinmann Peter	1955 SV	Ellikon an der Thur, Schützenverein	90	304
148	Hiestand Lars	1979 S	Brütten, Schiessverein	90	304
149	Ade Werner	1950 SV	Seuzach, Schützenverein	90	303
150	Gehrig Rolf	1954 SV	Winterthur, Stadtschützen	90	302
151	Stieger Paul	1955 SV	Kollbrunn, Schützenverein	57 03	301
152	Schweizer Reto	1956 V	Hettlingen, Schützenverein	90	301
153	Oechslin Arthur	1967 S	Seuzach, Militärschiessverein	90	301
154	Wüthrich Andreas	1955 SV	Dickbuch, Schiessverein	90	299
155	Hofer Dunja	1979 S	Ellikon an der Thur, Schützenverein	90	299
156	Carocci Davide	2003 E	Ellikon an der Thur, Schützenverein	90	295
157	Dürig Kurt	1953 SV	Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein	57 03	294
158	Scharf David	1962 V	Zeiningen, Schützenverein	57 02	292
159	Kaufmann Christoph	1968 S	Kollbrunn, Schützenverein	90	292
160	Brander René	1967 S	Seuzach, Schützenverein	90	290
161	Fricker Alice	1971 S	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	57 03	283
162	Minder Evy	1965 V	Marthalen, Militärschiessverein	90	282
163	Kaufmann-Hebeisen Susi	1968 S	Kollbrunn, Schützenverein	90	280
164	Nigro Luigi	1971 S	Brütten, Schiessverein	90	278
165	Sieber Martin	1962 V	Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein	57 03	277
166	Büchi Jürg	1972 S	Dickbuch, Schiessverein	90	277
167	Klauser August	1946 SV	Winterthur, Arbeiterschiessverein	57 03	275
168	Suter Armando	1965 V	Dägerlen, Schützenverein	57 03	274
169	Herzog Brigitta	1964 V	Kollbrunn, Schützenverein	90	271
170	Bossard Peter	1966 S	Hettlingen, Schützenverein	90	270
171	Wolfer Kurt	1954 SV	Dägerlen, Schützenverein	57 03	268
172	Keller Beatrice	1977 S	Schlatt, Schützenverein	57 03	265
173	Fehr Robert	1952 SV	Bertschikon, Schützengesellschaft	90	256
174	Bigler Brandon	2001 E	Dickbuch, Schiessverein	KA	249
175	Wüthrich Hans	1953 SV	Dickbuch, Schiessverein	KA	244
176	Schönenberger August	1943 SV	Elgg, Schützengesellschaft	90	238
177	Stahel Beat	1971 S	Kollbrunn, Schützenverein	57 03	232